

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001977

Date 21 February 2018

GIS/Mapping Software

Request:

Can you please disclose information regarding the council's use of GIS/Map software? This includes any software the council uses that allows for the distribution and/or use of GI/Map data over an intranet or the internet for use and consumption by staff and/or the public.

Specifically, can you disclose:

- 1. The name & provider of any GIS/Map software.
 - a) Esri ArcGIS online
 - b) Landmark
 - c) Geographers
- 2. The number & types of license held for each individual GIS or Map software.
 - a) Licences are part of the maintenance renewal 50 users.
 - b) Historical National Grid Mapping Annual Licence Renewal. This is a licence to use the data, it is not a user based licence model.
 - c) A-Z Map Data Licence Fee for the use of map data covering Wolverhampton on 1,000 terminals.
- 3. The price of the licenses held
 - a) £31,000
 - b) £250.00
 - c) £241.00
- 4. The renewal date or contract length of the licenses held.
 - a) August 2018
 - b) March 2019
 - c) March 2019

Can you also please disclose the number of any specific GIS staff within the council and their job titles?

GIS Staff – System Support Officers x 3